cui.com
date 01/17/2023
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  PQC20-O │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 8
FEATURES
• 20 W isolated output

typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PQC20-48-S3-O 48 36~60 3.3 0 5,000 16.5 150 86
PQC20-48-S5-O 48 36~60 5 0 4,000 20 150 88
PQC20-48-S12-O 48 36~60 12 0 1,667 20 150 89
PQC20-48-S15-O 48 36~60 15 0 1,333 20 150 89
PQC20-48-S24-O 48 36~60 24 0 833 20 150 90
PQC20-48-S28-O 48 36~60 28 0 714 20 150 90
Notes:	 1.	Ripple	and	noise	are	measured	at	20	MHz	BW,	5%~100%	load	by	“parallel	cable”	method	with	1	μF	ceramic	and	10	μF	electrolytic	capacitors	on	the	output.
																	2.	Efficiency	is	measured	at	nominal	input	voltage	and	rated	output	load.
PART NUMBER KEY
PQC20 - 48 - SXX - O
Input Voltage Output VoltageBase Number
S = single
Output
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PQC20-O │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 01/17/2023 │ page 2 of 8
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 36 48 60 Vdc
current  (full load/no load) at nominal input voltage 474/15 485/30 mA
reflected	ripple	current at nominal input voltage 50 mA
start-up voltage 36 Vdc
under-voltage protection 26 29 Vdc
start-up time at nominal input voltage & constant resistance load 100 ms
surge voltage for maximum of 1 second -0.7 100 Vdc
CTRL3
module on (CTRL pin open or pulled high (TTL 3.5~12Vdc)
module	off	(CTRL	pin	pulled	low	to	GND	(0~1.2Vdc)
input	current	when	off 6 10 mA
filter C	filter
Notes:	 3.	The	CTRL	pin	voltage	is	referenced	to	input	GND.
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
3.3 & 5 Vdc output
12 Vdc output
15 Vdc output
24 & 28 Vdc output
7,200
1,600
1,000
470
μF
μF
μF
μF
line regulation full load, input voltage from low to high ±0.2 ±0.5 %
load regulation 5% to 100% load ±0.5 ±1 %
voltage accuracy 5% to 100% load ±1 ±3 %
switching frequency4 PWM mode 230 kHz
transient recovery time 25% load step change 300 500 µs
transient response deviation
25% load step change
3.3 & 5 Vdc output voltage
all other output models
±5
±3
±8
±5
%
%
temperature	coeffecient full load ±0.03 %/°C
Notes:	 4.	Switching	frequency	is	measured	at	full	load.	The	module	reduces	the	switching	frequency	for	light	load	(below	50%)	efficiency	improvement.
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection 110 160 %
over current protection 110 140 190 %
short circuit protection auto recovery, continuous
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output for 1 minute at 1 mA max. 1,500 Vdc
isolation resistance input to output at 500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
isolation capacitance input to output at 100kHz/0.1V 1,000 pF
vibration 10-150Hz,	5G,	0.75mm.	along	X,	Y	and	Z
safety approvals designed to meet 62368: EN, BS EN
conducted emissions CISPR/EN	55032	Class	B	(see	fig.	2-1	for	recommended	circuit)
radiated emissions CISPR/EN	55032	Class	B	(see	fig.	2-1	for	recommended	circuit)
ESD IEC/EN 61000-4-2 Contact ±4kV, perf. Criteria B
radiated immunity IEC/EN 61000-4-3 10 V/m, perf. Criteria A
cui.com